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San Francisco Department of Homelessness and Supportive Housing 

Addendum #1 
to 

RFP #139 San Francisco Homeless Outreach (SFHOT) Services 
 
The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below. All information provided herein is 
considered to be fully incorporated into this Request for Proposal (RFP). All other terms and conditions 
remain the same.  
 
Changes are indicated by the following formatting: 

• All deleted language will be marked with a strikethrough. 
• All new language will be highlighted in yellow. 
 

I. RFP 
Schedule on page 1: 

RFP Issued Friday April 7, 2023 
Preproposal Conference  Friday April 14, 2023 

10:30am – 11:30 am 
Teams Meeting ID: 262 379 773 727  
Passcode: VVpuGU  
Call In Info: 415-906-4659,,980042855#     
Phone Conference ID: 980 042 855# 

Deadline for Written Questions Friday April 14, 2023 
Answers and Clarifications Published Friday April 21, 2023 

Monday May 1, 2023 
Deadline to Submit Proposals Wednesday May 17, 2023, by 2:00 pm 

Monday June 5, 2023, by 2:00 pm 
Oral Presentation/Interview Tuesday June 20, 2023 

Friday July 14, 2023 
Intent to Award Notification Tuesday June 27, 2023 

Friday July 21, 2023 
Agreement Commence December 1, 2023 

 

II. Appendices 
The original Appendix 1: Application Template has been deleted and replaced with 
Appendix 1: Application Template UPDATE 

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTA5NGVhNDMtZjViZi00N2IwLTk4M2YtN2JkOWQ1MTUwZWMx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2222d5c2cf-ce3e-443d-9a7f-dfcc0231f73f%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%229239ffcc-4c26-4aba-a667-ee286da8da18%22%7d
tel:+14159064659,,980042855#%20

